
 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR (Spring and Autumn), 2025 
 

Spring 2025 

Month Date Event 

January 

2nd January (Thursday)  Academic Reopen, Spring 2025 

2nd January (Thursday) – 14th Jan. ( Tuesday) 
 Advising of Students for Spring 2025 
 Payment and Last Day of Course Registration 

10th January (Friday)  
 Orientation Programme, Spring 2025 
 Commencement of Classes, Spring 2025 

28th January (Tuesday)  Shab-e-Meraj  

February 

3rd February (Monday)  Saraswati Puja 

15th February (Saturday)  Shab – e – Barat  

17th February (Monday)  Last day of course withdrawal  

21st February (Friday) 
 Shaheed Day & International Mother 

Language Day 

March 

7th March (Friday) – 25th March (Tuesday)   Mid-Term Exam, Spring 2025 

26th March (Wednesday)   Independence Day* 

28th March (Friday) 
 Jumatul Bidah 
 Shab – e – Qadr*  

29th March (Saturday)  ̶   5th April (Saturday)  Eid ̶  ul  ̶  Fitr Holiday* 

April 14th April (Monday)  Bengali New Year* 

May 

1st May (Thursday)  May Day* 

11th May (Sunday)  Buddha Purnima*  

17th May (Saturday) 
 Last Day of Full Payment of  Semester Fees 

31st May (Saturday)   End of Classes  

June 

1st June (Sunday) – 3rd June (Tuesday)   Class Review  

5th June (Thursday) – 11th June (Wednesday) 
 Eid ̶  ul  ̶  Azha Holiday* 

13th June (Friday) – 28th June (Saturday)   Final Exam, Spring 2025 

30th June (Monday) – 4th July (Friday)   Semester & Summer Break 



 
 

 
 

* Subject to appearance of the moon 
** UCTC reserves the right to change the academic calendar 

Autumn 2025 

Month Date Event 

July 

5th July (Saturday)   Academic Reopen, Autumn 2025 

5th July ( Saturday) – 13th July (Saturday)   
 Advising of Students for Autumn 2025 
 Payment and Last Day of Course Registration 

6th July (Sunday)   Holy Ashura* 

10th July ( Thursday)     Result Publication of Spring (Final) 2025  

11th July (Friday) 
 Orientation Programme, Autumn 2025 

 Commencement of Classes, Autumn 2025 

August 

14th August (Thursday)    Last day of course withdrawal 

16th August (Saturday)  Shuvo Janmashtami 

20th August (Wednesday)  Akhari Chahar Somba 

September 

5th September (Friday)  Eid – e – Milad – un - Nabi* 

12th Sep. (Friday) - 27th Sep. (Saturday)    Mid-Term Exam, Autumn 2025 

30th Sep.(Tuesday) – 2nd Oct. (Thursday)  Durga Puja* 

October - - 

November 
14th November (Friday)   Last Day of Full Payment of  Semester Fees 

30th November (Sunday)   End of Classes  

December 

1st Dec. (Monday) – 3rd Dec. (Wednesday)   Class Review  

5th Dec. (Friday) – 23rd Dec. (Tuesday)   Final Exam, Autumn 2025  

16th December (Tuesday)  Victory Day*  

25th December (Thursday)  Christmas Day*  

26th Dec. (Friday) – 30th Dec. (Tuesday)   Semester Break 

31st December (Wednesday)   Result Publication of Autumn (Final) 2025 


